
Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Jan Feb
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008* 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008* 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

$20/$30* (Student) 225 245 262 304 355 303 289 286 370 329 353 363 336 272 303 341 367 435 354 371 356 413 392 409 415 394

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 20 30 27 17 23 31 20 16 21 20 20 12 12 21 34 31 23 26 33 27 18 25 25 23 13 13

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 55 59 52 56 61 54 46 47 59 50 46 44 50 63 63 61 60 63 60 57 58 60 55 50 48 54

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 12 26 23 20 26 46 52 42 53 56 63 59 70 15 37 37 29 40 63 66 52 68 70 75 80 81

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 46 30 39 32 39 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 51 39 47 36 50 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 37 17 29 27 24 22 28 20 17 22 22 22 21 41 20 36 30 27 27 29 23 18 22 24 25 25

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 24 27 26 24 30 12 17 10 7 9 13 13 8 27 27 30 28 34 16 17 11 7 10 14 16 9

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 92 88 67 74 51 41 30 31 27 27 33 26 30 109 98 75 84 55 44 34 33 30 31 35 30 31

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 110 106 92 104 88 99 81 71 85 61 56 54 49 128 121 117 113 96 111 100 87 91 75 63 60 52

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 74 72 76 87 90 88 75 71 78 85 79 61 73 81 76 89 108 101 103 88 83 83 92 92 68 78

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 56 47 56 56 69 62 68 57 60 58 48 49 57 57 54 69 63 81 70 76 71 64 64 52 58 64

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 135 134 124 140 154 46 43 42 51 52 56 56 50 145 138 143 162 169 52 51 46 55 60 59 61 57

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA NA 95 102 103 118 139 50 39 46 NA NA NA NA NA 108 122 113 136 149 56 46 53

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 97 96 92 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 105 105 105

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 22 24 25 26 28 30 30 33 34 36 21 20 29 22 24 25 27 29 30 30 33 34 36 22 23 31

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 22 20 26 51 45 17 12 8 8 10 10 9 12 23 20 33 63 52 19 13 10 10 12 12 9 12

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 930 925 924 1018 1083 951 893 837 988 954 967 923 935 1055 1054 1134 1193 1258 1095 1081 994 1094 1093 1091 1057 1059

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 46 43 40 38 36 8 12 8 6 6 8 8 9 46 43 41 38 36 12 13 8 6 6 8 9 10

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 8 8 6 5 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 8 8 6 5 5

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 46 43 40 38 36 8 12 8 14 14 14 13 14 46 43 41 38 36 12 13 8 14 14 14 14 15

GRAND TOTAL 976 968 964 1056 1119 959 905 845 1002 968 981 936 949 1101 1097 1175 1231 1294 1107 1094 1002 1108 1107 1105 1071 1074

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 members paid previous dues amounts, and some paid 
the new dues amounts.  



Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

Mar Apr
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008* 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

$20/$30* (Student) 304 368 403 421 508 387 426 411 445 450 468 456 437 348 402 434 449 550 449 480 445 480 482 522 499 490

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 22 39 33 26 35 34 32 25 30 29 24 15 15 26 41 32 26 36 36 34 26 30 30 25 16 19

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 68 70 66 61 66 63 67 62 66 59 55 50 58 69 71 66 61 67 68 70 65 72 61 58 53 61

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 18 39 50 39 53 71 75 59 75 80 89 88 89 26 43 56 43 69 81 95 64 91 93 116 93 107

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 54 51 53 38 54 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 59 52 55 41 58 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 42 27 41 33 29 33 33 24 18 24 25 28 26 47 30 43 34 30 36 35 24 21 25 26 28 27

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 31 31 34 29 37 16 19 13 9 10 14 16 10 33 32 36 30 40 18 21 15 9 10 15 16 11

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 114 111 80 88 56 47 39 37 33 35 37 33 37 120 121 82 91 60 49 42 39 38 36 41 35 39

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 136 143 132 122 101 124 111 96 98 77 68 62 52 145 148 139 127 109 147 133 104 108 79 76 66 56

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 84 87 103 114 110 108 99 88 93 93 102 77 83 91 94 107 119 124 115 107 97 98 103 113 81 87

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 60 57 74 66 92 74 79 76 71 69 59 62 70 65 59 74 69 94 79 86 81 75 74 66 68 79

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 156 157 156 176 184 55 55 52 58 61 62 64 61 163 167 162 177 190 59 60 57 63 61 70 69 64

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA NA 115 129 121 144 155 60 50 55 NA NA NA NA NA 120 136 129 154 161 62 53 57

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 110 109 110 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 118 113 115

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 23 24 25 27 29 30 31 33 34 37 25 23 35 23 24 25 27 29 30 33 33 34 38 31 26 36

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 24 23 35 65 56 20 14 11 10 13 13 9 13 29 24 35 68 59 20 14 11 10 13 12 10 13

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 1136 1227 1285 1305 1410 1182 1209 1108 1184 1192 1211 1142 1151 1244 1308 1346 1362 1515 1312 1346 1190 1283 1266 1351 1226 1261

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 46 43 41 37 35 12 13 8 6 6 6 9 10 45 43 41 37 35 14 13 8 8 6 8 10 11

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 8 8 8 4 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 9 8 6 5 5

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 46 43 41 37 35 12 13 8 14 14 14 13 15 45 43 41 37 35 14 13 8 17 14 14 15 16

GRAND TOTAL 1182 1270 1326 1342 1445 1194 1222 1116 1198 1206 1225 1155 1166 1289 1351 1387 1399 1550 1326 1359 1198 1300 1280 1365 1241 1277

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 members paid previous dues amounts, and some paid 
the new dues amounts.  

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.



Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

May Jun
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

$20/$30* (Student) 375 452 482 495 603 522 546 495 525 544 587 552 567 404 488 511 526 639 576 571 520 561 578 628 596 632

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 27 45 37 27 38 37 35 27 32 32 26 21 23 29 48 40 30 40 40 38 27 34 33 28 22 26

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 71 71 67 68 68 71 70 66 77 63 61 55 63 71 72 69 71 71 73 70 67 77 63 62 59 65

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 34 60 66 59 94 108 120 93 115 116 152 118 134 40 72 79 67 108 121 132 102 123 128 172 145 168

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 61 58 59 48 70 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 62 64 59 53 74 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 47 31 44 34 32 38 37 24 22 27 27 29 31 46 32 45 35 34 39 38 24 22 27 31 30 32

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 34 35 38 29 40 19 22 19 12 14 16 18 13 35 38 40 30 40 20 22 19 14 15 16 18 13

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 122 125 94 95 62 57 49 42 42 40 50 38 45 132 131 97 97 64 65 52 44 44 42 55 44 46

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 152 160 152 136 120 159 142 122 119 92 85 74 64 158 163 162 144 131 170 144 129 125 98 97 86 74

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 93 100 110 125 137 127 115 104 106 116 124 95 97 96 105 119 128 142 128 119 107 109 123 129 99 111

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 70 63 76 70 97 83 90 83 78 82 71 75 85 74 67 78 72 100 87 90 86 81 85 74 78 89

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 167 176 169 188 199 66 61 58 63 66 72 74 68 168 177 174 196 204 66 63 61 63 68 76 76 73

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA NA 127 140 142 163 167 63 58 60 NA NA NA NA NA 135 144 146 166 172 63 60 63

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 123 118 121 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 124 127 128

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 23 24 25 27 29 30 33 33 34 38 36 42 44 23 24 25 27 29 30 33 33 35 39 40 44 44

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 31 24 40 70 59 22 14 11 11 13 12 11 15 35 24 46 74 60 22 15 11 11 13 12 11 16

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 1307 1424 1459 1471 1648 1471 1474 1319 1399 1410 1505 1378 1430 1373 1505 1544 1550 1736 1577 1531 1376 1465 1484 1607 1495 1580

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 45 43 41 37 35 14 15 8 8 6 8 11 10 45 43 41 37 36 14 15 8 8 6 8 10 10

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 9 8 6 5 6 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 10 9 8 7 5 6

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 45 43 41 37 35 14 15 8 17 14 14 16 16 45 43 41 37 36 14 15 18 17 14 15 15 16

GRAND TOTAL 1352 1467 1500 1508 1683 1485 1489 1327 1416 1424 1519 1394 1446 1418 1548 1585 1587 1772 1591 1546 1394 1482 1498 1622 1510 1596

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 members paid previous dues amounts, and some paid 
the new dues amounts.  

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.



Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

Jul Aug
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

$20/$30* (Student) 435 510 535 546 657 620 589 549 594 595 666 630 653 447 533 573 572 682 633 599 560 609 613 679 644

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 31 50 42 36 43 42 40 31 35 35 30 24 26 31 50 44 37 46 42 40 32 35 37 32 24

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 72 73 69 72 72 74 71 67 77 65 66 62 67 72 74 70 77 73 75 75 68 78 65 67 68

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 52 84 89 79 123 138 144 109 132 142 194 178 182 55 72 96 90 130 140 148 113 136 146 199 192

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 67 67 60 53 78 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 70 93 63 55 83 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 46 34 48 36 35 41 38 24 22 28 31 33 32 46 35 49 36 34 41 39 24 22 28 31 34

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 36 40 40 30 41 20 22 19 15 15 17 18 15 38 43 42 30 43 20 22 19 15 16 17 19

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 139 133 99 99 67 71 52 45 45 43 58 48 47 141 136 103 99 67 71 53 46 45 44 58 48

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 164 172 169 150 140 178 149 132 128 102 105 91 74 169 179 174 154 145 179 151 133 129 103 106 91

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 100 108 125 130 148 137 121 109 113 127 132 109 113 101 111 130 134 148 137 121 109 115 129 134 109

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 75 73 79 77 105 90 90 87 84 86 78 89 93 77 73 82 79 106 90 90 89 84 87 78 89

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 173 182 175 201 213 71 64 63 64 72 78 80 74 175 185 181 200 219 72 65 64 65 73 79 82

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA NA 139 145 151 170 175 65 64 65 NA NA NA NA NA 139 147 152 174 181 65 65

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 138 132 132 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0 138 133

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 23 24 25 27 29 30 33 33 35 39 40 44 44 24 24 25 27 29 30 33 33 35 39 40 45

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 40 29 47 80 60 22 17 12 11 13 13 11 16 40 29 47 81 60 22 17 12 11 14 13 11

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 1453 1579 1602 1616 1811 1678 1575 1431 1525 1537 1711 1613 1633 1486 1637 1679 1671 1865 1696 1600 1454 1553 1575 1736 1654

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 47 43 41 37 36 13 15 8 8 6 8 10 10 47 43 41 37 35 13 15 8 9 7 8 10

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 11 9 8 7 5 6 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 11 9 8 7 5

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 47 43 41 37 36 13 15 19 17 14 15 15 16 47 43 41 37 35 13 15 19 18 15 15 15

GRAND TOTAL 1500 1622 1643 1653 1847 1691 1590 1450 1542 1551 1726 1628 1649 1533 1680 1720 1708 1900 1709 1615 1473 1571 1590 1751 1669

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 members paid previous dues amounts, 
and some paid the new dues amounts.  



Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

Sept Oct
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

$20/$30* (Student) 462 542 586 579 695 647 612 566 623 619 685 651 458 548 590 598 704 655 625 575 629 635 695 663

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 31 50 44 37 47 42 40 34 36 37 33 24 38 51 45 36 49 43 38 34 37 36 31 24

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 72 74 70 78 74 75 76 68 78 65 69 69 72 74 72 78 78 75 79 72 79 66 69 70

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 56 74 98 92 130 153 154 122 137 151 203 197 60 97 101 95 133 156 153 128 144 152 207 198

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 73 96 64 57 83 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA 73 70 64 60 79 4 NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 46 35 49 36 34 42 41 24 22 28 31 34 46 35 49 36 34 44 35 24 25 27 34 34

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 39 43 42 31 43 21 22 19 15 17 17 19 38 45 43 31 45 22 25 20 16 17 16 20

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 142 136 103 100 68 72 54 46 45 45 58 48 144 137 101 96 66 72 59 47 46 43 60 50

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 170 180 175 155 145 179 151 134 129 104 107 92 175 185 179 149 152 179 151 136 129 104 112 94

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 101 111 131 135 148 139 125 109 116 129 134 110 107 110 136 143 153 142 127 110 117 132 135 108

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 77 75 82 79 107 94 91 89 88 87 78 89 80 80 79 83 108 95 92 91 91 91 76 91

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 177 186 181 200 218 76 65 65 66 73 81 83 182 188 187 206 203 79 66 69 66 72 83 88

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA NA 141 149 152 180 181 65 65 NA NA NA NA 22 142 150 153 187 170 68 65

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 2 138 134 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 19 145 137

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 24 24 25 27 30 30 31 33 35 39 41 45 24 24 26 27 30 30 32 33 35 39 41 45

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 42 29 48 82 60 22 17 12 11 15 13 11 43 35 55 90 58 23 17 12 11 16 13 11

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 1512 1655 1698 1688 1882 1738 1628 1473 1581 1592 1753 1671 1540 1679 1727 1728 1914 1761 1649 1504 1612 1619 1785 1698

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 46 43 42 37 35 13 15 8 9 6 8 10 46 43 42 36 35 13 13 8 9 6 9 10

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 12 7 8 7 5 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 12 9 8 7 8

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 46 43 42 37 35 13 15 20 16 14 15 15 46 43 42 36 35 13 12 20 18 14 16 18

GRAND TOTAL 1558 1698 1740 1725 1917 1751 1643 1493 1597 1606 1768 1686 1586 1722 1769 1764 1949 1774 1661 1524 1630 1633 1801 1716

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 
members paid previous dues amounts, and some paid the new dues amounts.  



Membership Renewal Notice Schedule
Early Oct - 1st e-mail 

Mid-late Oct - 1st mail
Mid-late Nov - last SP e-mail

Mid Dec - 2nd e-mail
Early Jan - 3rd e-mail

Mid-late Jan - 2nd mail 
Mid Mar - 4th e-mail
Early April - 3rd mail

Number of Members in Different Dues Categories by Month for Years 2003-2015

Nov Dec
Dues 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007* 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

$20/$30* (Student) 459 566 606 608 720 661 641 594 623 633 707 664 472 578 619 623 716 670 654 601 625 643 722 681

$20/$30* (Unemployed) 39 48 42 40 53 42 41 34 36 38 30 25 41 48 42 43 57 42 40 37 38 39 28 26

$35/$45* (Retired Member) 74 75 73 80 78 75 82 73 80 67 70 73 76 75 80 77 83 78 82 77 82 67 70 74

$35/$45* (1st time Prof. Member) 61 73 101 94 137 163 152 131 149 151 206 199 65 97 92 94 141 164 153 138 144 154 208 207

$35/NA* (1st year empl. after Ph.D.) 72 94 63 65 75 4 NA NA NA NA NA NA 73 75 62 70 69 4 NA NA NA NA NA NA

$50/$70* (<$24,999) 45 43 50 37 34 43 36 24 27 26 36 34 44 44 51 36 37 43 39 25 28 30 38 33

$65/$90* ($25,000-$34,999) 38 46 40 34 42 23 23 19 15 18 17 16 38 47 41 37 38 25 24 19 16 17 18 14

$75/$100* ($35,000-$44,999) 146 134 106 93 70 71 59 51 47 47 58 52 148 141 115 89 70 71 62 46 51 48 58 54

$90/$120* ($45,000-$54,999) 168 185 181 154 154 184 152 131 133 105 112 98 178 184 182 158 163 187 150 139 128 106 113 100

$105/$150* ($55,000-$64,999) 108 115 141 143 152 140 131 113 129 132 140 112 112 111 136 147 156 141 132 113 133 134 144 114

$120/$170* ($65,000-$74,999) 80 82 88 89 113 98 95 90 90 93 75 94 81 88 86 91 109 99 96 92 93 93 78 95

$135 (>$75,000) / $190 ($75,000-$84,999)* 178 193 191 212 189 80 68 72 68 76 85 86 187 198 199 217 165 80 69 70 68 80 90 87

$210 (>$85,000)* ($85,000-$99,999)† NA NA NA NA 38 145 152 159 192 148 70 67 NA NA NA NA 73 149 158 166 197 120 72 69

$250 (>$100,000)† NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 44 147 139 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 80 146 149

$1,200/$1,700* (Sustaining Member) 24 24 26 28 30 30 32 33 35 39 41 45 24 25 26 28 30 30 32 33 36 40 41 44

$60/$85* (Departmental Member) 43 40 62 86 58 23 17 12 11 16 13 12 42 44 68 86 52 24 16 12 13 17 14 13

SUBTOTAL, DUES-PAYING 1535 1718 1770 1763 1943 1782 1681 1536 1635 1633 1807 1716 1581 1755 1799 1796 1959 1807 1707 1568 1652 1668 1840 1760

$0 (Life Member, Emeriti) 45 40 39 35 35 15 13 9 10 6 10 11 46 40 38 36 36 16 13 9 10 8 10 11

$0 (Administrative Member) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 12 9 8 7 8 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 12 7 8 7 8

SUBTOTAL, NON-DUES PAYING 45 40 39 35 35 15 13 21 19 14 17 19 46 40 38 36 36 16 13 21 17 16 17 19

GRAND TOTAL 1580 1758 1809 1798 1978 1797 1694 1557 1654 1647 1824 1735 1627 1795 1837 1832 1995 1823 1720 1589 1669 1684 1857 1779

†The membership approved the new dues category at the Annual Business Meeting on August 17, 2012.  This increase went into effect for the 2013 membership year.

*The membership voted on the new dues amounts in September 2007.  This increase went into effect in October 2007 for the 2008 membership year.  Some members had already joined or renewed for the 2008 membership year according to the previous dues amounts, so some 2008 members paid previous dues 
amounts, and some paid the new dues amounts.  
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